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Infroduction to the Report

The Australian Sports Commission are committed to providing sports in Australia the
necessary resources and data they require to direct strategy and commercialisation
of their respective sports.

* As such, the Australian Sports Commission are working with The gemba Group to provide on a twice
annual basis detailed consumer research data and benchmarks on participation and
engagement in sports among Australians.

* These reports, individualised for each sport, draw upon two separate research studies undertaken
by The gemba Group and endorsed by the Australian Sports Commission. Both research studies
provide a representative view of Australian’s participation and engagement in sport.

* The gemba Sports & Entertainment Report (gSER) is a continuous tracking study of Australians aged
16 to 64 years and provides an assessment of consumer engagement in individual sports and
entertainment pursuits.

* The gemba Active Sports Participation study (gASP) is a continuous tracking study of Australians
aged 5 to 75 years and provides a detailed assessment of consumer participation in individual
sports and leisure activities.

* The combination of these two studies provides sports in Australia a detailed means to understand
how they are positioned, how they are performing, and insights infto how they can improve to be

stronger sports in Australia. 0
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Summary of Research Sources

OSER

e January 2012 - December 2012 e January 2012 - December 2012

e 7800 responses per annum * 14971 responses per annum

e 35 minute online survey e 20 minute online survey

* 50% male/female, aged 16-65 years, split * 50% male/female, aged 5-75 years, with
evenly across 16 - 29, 30-44 and 45 - 65 parents completing the survey for children

* Markets: Nationally representative of Capital el
City and Regional populations in each State * Markets: Nationally representative of Capital
and Territory City and Regional populations in each State

« Data is weighted to most recent ABS Census and Territory

based on Age, Gender and Location * Data is weighted to most recent ABS Census
based on Age, Gender and Location 0
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1.1 Participation Rate in Sports - Past 12 Months

Total Population - Top 15 Sports
33% .
20% E 32nd
17%  17% :
15% |
12% o |
% 10%  10% oo o i
9% 9% o o |
8% 8% 4, |
° 6% !
L 2%
Swimming  Gym Dance Cycling Running/ Group Tennis Soccer Golf Basketball Table Athletics  Cricket - AFL  Canoeing / Yachting
Workouts Jogging Exercise Tennis outdoor Kayaking
= B8 & &3 IV
= &9 ay % \J - : 3 &
Q. Which of these activities have you participated in the past 12 months? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gembo
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Cricket - outdoor

Basketball

Swimming 29%
Gym Workouts
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Q. Which of these activities have you participated in the past 12 months?

Swimming
e —
\ - / Dance “
Female
Gym Workouts

Group Exercise

Running/Jogging

Cycling

Pilates

Tennis

Athletics

Netball

Yachting

36%

26%

22%

17%

16%

15%

10%

10%

Base: All Ausiralians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971
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1.3 Participation Rate in Sports - Past 12 Months (by Age)

Total Population by Age - Yachting vs. Competitive Sports
| M i g 62%  56%
| i 31%  26%  25%  23%
| 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% ]
'\\ 5t0 9 10to15 16t029 30to44 45t064 651075 5t09 10to 15 16t029 30to44 45t064 651075
5 2
Qe =/ 31% 26% . .
7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 14% 17% 16% 13% 79
| 1 11 1 I | | | | —
5t0 9 10to 15 161029 30to44 45toé64 651075 5t0 9 10to15 161029 30tod44 45t064 65t075
24%
9 16% 9
2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% ,_|° 12%
5t09 10to15 16t029 30to44 45t064 651075 5t0 9 10to 15 161029 30t044 45to64 65t075
Q. Which of these activities have you participated in the past 12 months? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gembo
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1.4 Participation Rate in Yachting - Past 12 Months

Total Population - Age by Gender
s i
\ g
Male Female
1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
I ] I ] 1 [ — | — | —
5t0 9 10to15 161029 30tod44 45t064 65t075 5t0 9 10to 15 161029 30to44 45toé4 651075
Q. Which of these activities have you participated in the past 12 months? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gembo
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1.5 Participation Rate in Sports - Past 12 Months

Total Population - Average Age by Gender
50
@ Salling / Yachting
..UE’ @ Lawn Bowls @ colf
O
o
Q
—
8 ® Swimming
o 40 @ Dance o Cycling @ @ surfing
N— @ Equestrian g @ Rowing
@ Pilates Canoeing/ Kayaking . .
8 Group Exercise @ Windsurfing
o)) Athiclics g @ Tennis @ Motor sparfs
< Gymnastics @  ©Y™ Werkouts hd @ Water Skiing
N Table Tennis Skcﬂebocudlng @ Cricket - ulgeio?:r -
q>) @ ietoal Snow ngﬂS.BGTSr?;?ﬁl Mamal quash ®rouchrugby 0 0
< Running/Jogging @ ® Rock Clzmbln Soccer Auslrallcm Rules. ——
Ice Skating @ Hoclfey ® ater Polo Cncke’r - indoor
Volleyball - mdcgrlgling @ Basketball
Beach Volleyball @
@ Boxing
30
0% 50% 100%
Proportion Male Participants ‘)
Q. Which of the following sports have you participated in during the last 12 months? Base: All Australians Aged 5-75; n=14971 gemba
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1.6 Age First Started Participating

Sports Participants - Top 15 Participated Sports
|:| <5 Years
. 59 Years

Note: Ranked by % participants first started below age of 5

Bl 101015 vears

|:| 16+ Years

56%

6%

Swimming Gym Dance Cycling Running/ Group Tennis Soccer Golf  Basketball Table Athletics  Cricket - AFL
Workouts Jogging Exercise Tennis outdoor

1814

Q. At what age did you first start participating in each of these sports? Base: Sports Participants; n=12470

6%
14% 9 14%
21% % - 20% 17%
29% 33% 24% 30%
46%
63%
79% 74%
24% 22%
11 18% | o9 o | 11% 8% | [6% | |11%
i o1, . . ; o | o | . o | o | o | . °| ; OI

Canoeing / Yachting

Kayaking

2065000080820
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1.7 Frequency of Participation in Sports - Past 12 Months

Sports Participants - Yachting vs. Competitive Sports

g 27% 15% 23% 17% 18%

i 39% !

! _ - [/ | [ 0 [ ] |
I More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often i More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often
once a week months once a week months

m o 25% 229% 30% | &) 39% 0 24% 0 0
QL 13% 10% 6 & — 14% 12%
1 | — | [ | | — | [ ] [ ]

More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often
once a week months once a week months
62%
. 43% °
16% 10% 13% 17% 11% 12% 6% 8%
[ ) 1 [ I ] [ ] r ) r
More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often More than Weekly Monthly Every 2-3 Less often
once a week months once a week months

O

Q. During the past 12 months, how frequently did you usually participate in these sports? Base: All Australians Aged 5 1o 75; n=14971 gembo

Australian Sports Commission: gemba Research - January 2012 to December 2012



Participation Rate by Frequency - Total Population

Total Population - Participation Rate by Frequency

@ Cricket -indoor @ Cricket - outdoor

Volleyball - indoor

@@ squash ® Athletics @ ronnis
Windsurfin i
,L.mmmo?] ® suiind® Tgbif;?””'s
) Motor Sporis

Beach Volleyball

] 20 @ Gym Workouts
e
o
> )
A @ Martial Arts @ Running/Jogging
() @ Cycling
Q @ Group Exercise
g @ Boxing
O _._Su”g,g Lésfr’{(i_:’q” ° _IaAustralianules
D DIVgIQ i ymnas’rrcl:s es @ Dance
ugby Unio coce
e} 60 "‘éqyebq"n.Neiboll @ Soccer
o ? A *wocﬁggby League @ Basketball @ swimming
owin
8 g. Touch Rugby
Water Polo
-]
Z
o
z

ailing / Yachting
® yier Sking

@ Rock Climbing
Ice Skating @ @ Canoeing/ Kayaking

Snow Sports
i Lawn Bowls

0 Skateboarding
0% 20% 40%
% Participated in Last 12 Months 0
Q. Which of the following sports have you participated in during the last 12 months?
Q. During the past 12 months, how frequently did you usually participate in these sports? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gemba
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1.9 Sports Market Share

Total Population - Top 15 Sports

15.8% |
11.5% |
o i
8.8% 83% ;
7.1% |
5.8% i
i 35t
39% 3.1% 3.1% :
170 7o 2.7% 2.6% 2.6% 2.2% o :
<% 20%  1.8% !
| 0.3%
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T . 1
Gym  Swimming Cycling Running/ Dance Group Soccer AFL Basketball Martial Tennis Pilates Cricket- Athletics Netball :Yochting
Workouts Jogging Exercise Arts outdoor :

BEiLGGEHUSTNURHNGBLDE

Q. Which of the following sports have you participated in during the last 12 months? [’)
Q. During the past 12 months, how frequently did you usually participate in these sports? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gembo
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1.10 Nature of Yachting Participation

Participated in Yachting in Last 12 Months
55%
39%
14%
9% 9% 9%
On my own Socially with friends Socially with family Coaching / Week to week Organised
training program competition tournament/event/
race
Casual ] \ Organised

Q. During the last 12 months, what was the nature of your participation in these sports or forms of Base: Participated in Yachting ()
exercise? in last 12 months; n=360 gemba
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Nature of Yachting Participation (by Age)

Participated in Yachting in Last 12 Months by Age
80 -
70 - On my own
60 - Socially with friends
Socially with famil
50 Y Y
As a part of an organised coaching
40 - / training program
-===As a part of a week to week
30 - compeition
-===As a part of an organised
20 A tournament, one off event
10 -
0 .
5t0 9 10to 15 16to29 30tod44 45to64 65t075
Q. During the last 12 months, what was the nature of your participation in these sports or forms of Base: Participated in Yachting (“)
exercise? (multiple option) in last 12 months; n=360 gemba
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1.12 Nature of Organised Yachting Participation

Participated in Organised Yachting in Last 12 Months
52%
24%
18%
5% 4%
Fitness, leisure  Sport or recreation Work School Private event
or indoor club or organiser
sports centre association
Base: Participated in Organised (J
Q. What type of club, association or organisation provided that program, competition or event? Yachting in last 12 months; n=90 gemba
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e

1.13 Claimed Participation in Junior Development Programs

Parents of Children Aged 5 to 15 Years

[l Participated in last 12 months [ ] Participated in more than 12 months ago

40%

Learn to Swim  Auskick Little Athletics In2Cricket  Small Sided Hot Shots NetSetGo Nippers Aussie Hoops Kids to Try Rugby Kids Hook in2  GetlInto Golf SurfGroms
Football Kangaroos TRYathlon Hockey
V] o OWET Zom Hisste L @
o547 BN weew DBy e
Litle FG';;A LI. L mEe,Egd o | { ’ ]’@ =
Q. In which of the following ways has your child been involved (if at all) in the following organised Base: All Parents of Children ()
sporting/coaching program? Aged 5-15; n=2595 gemba
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1.14 Awareness & Claimed Participation in Junior Programs ﬁ!

Parents of Children Aged 5 to 15 Years

6%  74%  73%

67% [] Parent aware of [l Child has participated in last 12 months
43%
33%
27%
O, o)
o)
9% | [0% o | [7% 9 o 6% AL
- | ,_L
Little Auskick Learn to Nippers In2Cricket  Hot Shots  NeiSetGo Kids Aussie  Small Sided  Kids to Try Rugby SurfGroms Hookin2 Get Into Golf
Athletics Swim TRYathlon Hoops Football Kangaroos Hockey
€, Sy
Y oo GUIs WY = %«mL 7 MSSIE .. L 0 @ W
" g Wops Ll & ,,egd o FG_tbal SOre
Al o :
Q. Which of the following junior organised sporting/coaching programs are you aware of? Base: All Parents of Children (")
Q. Which of the following junior organised sporting/coaching programs have your child participated in? Aged 5-15; n=2595 gemba
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1.15 Claimed Participation in Sports and Junior Programs

Parents of Children Aged 5 to 15 Years

[I Child has participated in the sport in last 12 months

59% . Child has participated in the junior program in last 12 months
33%
° 29%
(o)
19% 22%  20%  20% = 20%
14% 13%
9% 9 0% 8% 9
60/ 7 /O O, o, o 7 /O (o) o,
J ° | (3% 5% | |4% | |« I_:L/ 2% °%09 29%4% 293% 1o 2%
I_L I_h — i — . e
Learn to Little Small Sided Aussie In2Cricket Auskick Hot Shots  NetSetGo SurfGroms Kidsto GetInto Golf Hook in2 Nippers Try Rugby Kids
Swim Athletics Football Hoops Kangaroos Hockey TRYathlon
) 2]
JEARN 70 g ', MUSSIE ™ e
Base: All Parents of Children ()
Q. Which of the following junior organised sporting/coaching programs have your child participated in? Aged 5-15; n=2595 gemba

Australian Sports Commission: gemba Research - January 2012 to December 2012




1.16 Claimed Availability of Sports in School

Parents of Children Aged 5 to 15 Years - Top 15 Sports

o |
46% Note: Parents perception :
A1% A% of what sporfs are offered E
° ° for their child fo participate ;
36% 359 in at school :
(e} 1
33% 329% :

28% r

26% 5% %

18% |
° . 16% |
13% 13% 13% |

L 2%

Swimming  Athletics Soccer Basketball Netball Cricket - AFL Dance Running/ Tennis  Gymnastics Rugby Hockey Group Touch | Yachting

outdoor Jogging League Exercise Football |

>

SGECe0N8EN0SCNESE

Q. Which of the following sports or forms of exercise are offered for your child to participate in Base: All Parents of Children (“)
at your child’s school? Aged 5-15;n=2595  gemba
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2.1 Interest in Sports Participation - Next 12 Months

Total Population - Top 15 Sports

8% m 9% -
/A 4 /A
9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% | 2

Ranked by current parficipation ——>

12%
10%
33%
20%
r T T T T T T T T T T I 7 1
Swimming Gym Dance Cycling Running/ Group Tennis Soccer Golf  Basketball Table Athletics  Cricket - AFL  Canoeing J Yachting
Workouts Jogging Exercise Tennis outdoor Kayoking:

HE00N0PBDEEE

[ ] current participation | Very Interested (4 +5) [ ] Neutral (3) || Not Interested at all (1 + 2)

Base: All Australians [‘)

Aged 510 75;n=14971  gemba

Q. Please indicate your level of interest in participating for each of the sports with the next
12 months? 5=Very; 1=Not at all
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Total Populqﬁon bv Age - YCICh’ring VS. Compe’ri’rors |:| Current Participation

4%

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Very Interested (4 + 5)

82 s 7% 7% 6% 6%
3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% ° ° | 31% ﬁ ,_| ,_\
e — e e =8 . . . . 26% . 25% . 23% )
\ 5to0 9 10to 15 16t029 30to44 45to 64 65’ro75 ! 5t09 10to 15 16t029 30to44 45t0o64 651075
5 2
—— N/ 9
- A% 6% 5%
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% ﬁ prm— . S 4% 4%
e g e e TYR % 1 o] [oew | P TR MR e
5t0 9 10to 156 161029 30to44 45to64 651075 5t0 9 10to 15 161029 30to44 45t064 651075
8%
a 5% — 4% 2%
29% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 36% o °
emmm  —po e e  mwe——  [yom O |24/° 16% | 2%
5t0 9 10to 156 161029 30to44 45to64 651075 5t0 9 10to 156 161029 30t044 45t0 64 6510 75
Q. Please indicate your level of interest in participating for each of the sports with the next Base: All Australians [)

12 months? 5=Very; 1=Not at all Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gemba
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2.3 Interest in Yachting Participation - Next 12 Months

Total Population - Age by Gender

- L |

A

Male Female

A /o 59 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
5109 10’ro 15 16’ro29 301044 45’r064 65to 75 5to9 10to 15 16t029 30to44 45to 64 6510 75
D Current Participation . Very Interested (4 + 5)

Q. Please indicate your level of interest in participating for each of the sports with the next Base: All Australians [)
12 months? 5=Very; 1=Not at all Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gemba
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2.4 Nature of Interest in Yachting Participation - Next 12 Months

Interested in Yachting Participation in Next 12 Months
58%
37%
22% 17%
. 11% 13%
On my own Socially with friends Socially with family Coaching / fraining Week to week Organised
program competition tournament/event/
race
Casual ] \ Organised
Q. What are all the ways in which you would want to participate in these sports? Base: Interested in Yachting Participation; n=551 gembq
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3.1 Motivations to Participate in Yachting

Participated in Yachting in Last 12 Months

Overall Total Population Motivation by Age

(%)
60 -

50 ‘|Relaxation

40 1 //\
Social \/\
Interaction
30

20 -
Fitness /\ ‘f/
10 - _
Competition
0 I I I I I 1
5t0 9 10to 15 161029 30to44 45t0o64 651075
|:| Social . Fitness . Relaxation |:| Competition
Base: Participated in Yachting (‘)
Q. How important are each of these things to why participate in each of these sports? in Last 12 Months; n=360 gembo

Australian Sports Commission: gemba Research - January 2012 to December 2012



3.2 Motivations to Participate in Yachting (by Age)

Participated in Yachting in Last 12 Months
10-15 years

16-29 years

45-64 years 65 - 75 years

|:| Social - Fitness . Relaxation |:| Competition 0

Base: Participated in Yachting
Q. How important are each of these things to why participate in each of these sports? in Last 12 Months; n=360 gembO
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3.3 Barriers to Participating in Sport

Interested in Participation in Next 12 Months - Yachting vs. Competitive Sports
@ Yachting - Top 10 Barriers Other Sports - Top 3 Barriers
Cost 44% #1 Barrier | #2 #3
Lack of equipment 25% : Who to Lack of
y participate with equipment
Who to participate
vrs)/ifh ® 20%
Who to Cost Season
Nowhere to o participate commitment
participate 19% with
Lack of facilities 16% e Cost Season Injuries
commitment
Require membership 16%
| & Lack of Who to
Season commitment 14% t 4 equipment participate
with
Time 11% Require Injuries
membership
Injuries 10%
Base: Interested in Participation in 0
Q. Which of the following create barriers to you starting to participate in that sport? Yachting in Next 12 Months n=551 gemba
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3.4 Preferred Time of Year to Participate in Yachting

Interested in Participation in Yachting in Next 12 Months

- All year round l:l Month-specific

73% 72%

67% 69% 72%
58% 56%

61%
| Ty RE B e sm S

1 January  February March April May June July August Sep’rembe}r§ October November December§

Summer Autumn Winter Spring

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Base: Interested in Participation in (J

Q. What would be your preferred time of year to participate in each of the following sports? Yachting in Next 12 Months n=551 gembo
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4.1 Sports Participation & Churn Rates - Past 12 Months

Total Population Aged 5 to 75

2860

Q. Which of the following sports have you participated in during the last 12 months? [')
Q. Which of the following sports have you ever participated in? Base: All Australians Aged 5-75; n=14971 gembo

Churn = Number who ceased participation in the past 12 months [] Participation Rate Churn Rate
Number participated in P12M
60% - , - 30%
v 26%
50% - 5 - 25%
40% - | - 20%
Average |
Churn | : o
30% - : - 15%
20% - : - 10%
12%  11% 700 o |
10% - 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% i - 5%
| 2%
0% T T T T T T T T T T T T T T i 0%
Swimming Gym Dance Cycling Running/ Group Tennis Soccer Golf  Basketball Table Athletics  Cricket - AFL Canoeing| Yachting
Workouts Jogging Exercise Tennis outdoor / !
Koydking:
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4.2 Reason Stopped Participation

Stopped Participating in Last 4 Years - Yachting vs. Competitive Sports
M Yachting - Top 10 Reasons Other Sports - Top 3 Reasons
foo busy 14% #1 Barrier | #2 #3
Injury/health 13%
Too busy Injury/health Become bored
No longer offered 9%
Financial reasons 9% Too busy Become bored Lost interest
B lozy -
gt Z N
ecame lazy - .
Too bus . Injury/health
Lost interest 7% Y non committed ary

Moved location 6% . Became |c|zy -

Too busy Injury/health non committed
Who to participate with 6%
. Financial
Become bored 5% Too busy Injury/heal’rh reasons
Changed sport 4% C
Q. For the following spo_r’rs that you have stopped participating in during the last 4 years, from Base: Stopped Participating in J
the list select the main reason why you stopped participation in that sport? Yachting in Last 4 Years; n= 238 gembo
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Yachting Participation Imagery

Total Population vs. Yachting Participants
- Yachting Participants
International .
Accessible 100% Exclusive . Total Population
Gaining Popularity 80% For older people
Community involved 60% Ageless
40%
Losing Popularity Dangerous
Safe Australian
Modern Has Integrity
Innovative Fun
Popular Boring
Cool Exciting
For young people
Q. Please indicate which of these sports or forms of exercise you associate with each Base: All Australians Aged 5 1o 75; n=14971 (‘)
of the statements shown below from the perspective as a sport to participate in? Base: Yachting Participants (P12M); n=360 gembo
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5.2 Participation Imagery - Total Population - Top 5

AGELESS

Swimming

Tennis

-J
B)cor
N

# Running/
Jogging

9 Yachting
(1

BORING

8 Lawn Bowils

#™ Yachting
(18™)

49%

36%

34%

INNOVATIVE
£ Snow Sports  28%
25%

22%

gg |Windsurfing 21%
™ Yachting o
@i =

LOSING POPULARITY

:ﬁ Squash 31%
Boxing 24%
Table Tennis 21%
A———

& Equestrian 19%
8 Lawn Bowls 17%

f Yachting
(20M)

AUSTRALIAN

8-

m Surf Life
Saving

Cricket -

2 ® outdoor
g Swimming
Qe

League
4 Yachting

(18"
FUN

i Surfing

' 2

.' Dance
Q‘Snow Sports

- P

‘H— z Water Skiing
g Swimming

™ Yachting
‘ (25t

Q. Which of these sports do you associate with each of the statements?

Australian Sports Commission: gemba Research - January 2012 to December 2012

81%

61%

57%

37%

37%

37%

EXCITING

" Motor Sports  37%

A |snow sports  36%
- i

i Water Skiing 32%

A" Yachting o
B

HAS INTEGRITY

[ Surf Life o
Saving B2

" | Tennis 28%

S Equestrian 24%

(ﬁ Triathlon 23%
"

@ Yachting (8t) 21%

MODERN

£ Snow Sports

™ Yachting
(32n9)
ACCESSIBLE
g Swimming
% Running/
Jogging

ﬁ Gym
Workouts

—_—

' " Tennis

™ Yachting
(44™)

Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971

34%

32%

30%




5.2 Participation Imagery - Total Population — Top 5

COMMUNITY INVOLVED CooL DANGEROUS EXCLUSIVE FOR OLDER PEOPLE
*
surf Life N/ | . . & . . 8 o
@ Saving 48% i Snow Sports  39% Motor Sports  65% Equestrian 39% Lawn Bowls  64%
a AFL 45% + Surfing 37% i Snow Sports  63% % Yachting 38% _‘_‘ Golf 48%
1B Cricket - g g , : - M . o Motor o ‘ . o
Siitdas 35% ‘ 4, | Windsurfing  32% . Boxing 60% Sports 22% lv Pilates 35%
Skate- Rock o n @ S
% , % : L 57% % %
Netball 34% ‘  boarding 30% Q,Chmblng N Golf 21% Swimming  35%
& " o o |Snow o . -
@ Soccer 32% F Water Sking  29% ar surfing 54% # Soar 19% TCIbIe Tennis  29%
™ Yachting o ™ Yachting o " Yachting % i : .
(32n9) 9% (22nc) 14% M (19My 24% Yachting (6') 29%
FOR YOUNG PEOPLE GAINING POPULARITY INTERNATIONAL POPULAR SAFE
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.~ AFL 50% D 24% ﬁ,A’rhle’rics 54% O Rugby a% | B eor 40%
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Q. Which of these sports do you associate with each of the statements? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971
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6.1 Sports Occasionally or Regularly Watch on Television

Sports Participants vs. Non-Participants - Top 10 Sports

[l Participants (P12m)

o Non-participants (P12M)
78.5% 75.8% 24.8%

67.8% 65.3%
60.0%

54.9% 52.59%

41.3% 41.2%

33.6% 30.9%

27.4% 5.2,

15.7% 17.4%

9.4% 9.1%

8.2%

Rugby Australion  Motor Sports Cricket Tennis Rugby Union Golf Soccer Basketball Netball

League Rules

Q. Which of the following sports do you occasionally or regularly watch on TV? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971
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6.2 Professional Sports Attended - Last 12 Months

Sports Participants vs. Non-Participants - Top 10 Sports

[l Participants (P12m)

Non-participants (P12M)

51.2%

42.3% 41.8%

156.5%

13.9%
11.1% 11.4%
6.8%
0.2% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6%
Australian Rugby Motor Sports Rugby Union Cricket Soccer Surf Life Tennis Hockey Netball
Rules League Saving
P & [ N P
| plong
Q. Which of the following professional sports have you attended on paid admission in
the last 12 months? Base: All Australians Aged 5 to 75; n=14971 gembo
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6.3 Awareness of Junior Development Program Sponsors

Parents of Children Aged 510 15
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o 4 4

O 3

f—

o} 2 2 2 2

- 1 1 1
. . . . . . . . . . . a L L L,

AFL Cricket Surf Life Athletics Swimming Triathlon Tennis Netball Soccer Surfing Rugby Basketball Rugby Golf Hockey
Saving League Union

Sy \\-15, por
%M 0/ Athietics # p— K ""/; u = -

Q. Which sponsors or brands comes to mind for each of these junior sporting/coaching programs? Base: Parents of Children ()
(unprompted, 15t mention) Aged 5to 15;n=2595 gemba
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6.4 Sponsorship Share of Mind

Parents of Children Aged 5to 15 - Top 15 Sponsor Recalled Sports

Sponsor Awareness
Total Recall of Brands

Share of Mind =

oror B[] waeswec [\ B wenn: @B e A e ) N & S
m lovin’ it QANTAS

Sponsor
m lovin’it
Sponsor
Awareness 10.7% 11.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.8% 2.3% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%
. . . Little Learn to Kids Small Sided Kids to Aussie Hook in2
Program Auskick In2Cricket Nippers Athletics Swim TRYathlon HotShots NetSetGo Football SurfGroms kangaroos  Hoops Try Rugby MYGolf Hockey
. Surf Life . . . . . . Rugby Rugby
Sport AFL Cricket Saving Athletics Swimming Triathlon Tennis Netball Soccer Surfing League Basketball Union Golf Hockey
Total
Recall of 14.5% 13.6% 5.3% 4.9% 4.7% 4.3% 3.6% 3.1% 2.1% 2.1% 1.7% 1.6% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0%
Brands

24.7% 51.9% 18.0% 53.7% 28.3% 24.8% 27.4% 18.4% 21.1% 34.7% 13.3% 27.3% 16.1%

Base: Parents of Children ()

Q. Which sponsor or brand comes to mind first for each of these junior sporting/coaching programs?
(unprompted, 15t mention) Aged 5 to 15; n=2595 gembo

Share of  73.8% 83.9%
Mind
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6.5 Top Sponsor Share of Mind

Parents of Children Aged 5to 15 - Top 15 Sponsor Recalled Sports
Al 3 -
Top  [miio --"" nab [RWeetBixe (:::) yes' w’ w Wiestpac Telstra E UNCLE “M;i“ﬁ
s ponsor : i"m(lo-\l n'}lt i"m(lo-\£ n'}u iidia'd - TGBYS - Q@anTas
84
g\o\ 74
N
O
£
= 54 52
©
o
g 35
o 21
o 18 18
c 16 13
(o)
Q
77
IIn2Crickefl Auskick I Kids I Little I Aussie I HotShots ISmoII Sidedl MYGolf INetSetGol Nippers I Kids to ISurfGromsl Learn to I Hook in2 ITry Rugbyl
TRYathlon  Athletics Hoops Football kangaroos Swim Hockey
Q. Which sponsor or brand comes to mind first for each of these junior sporting/coaching programs? Base: Parents of Children (J
(unprompted, 15t mention) Aged 5to 15;n=2595 gemba
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Contact Us

gemba Group Pty Ltd
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